EUROPEAN TRAFFIC
EDUCATION
REGION | CONTEST O{E)

ETEC TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

Saturday, 24 September 2022

Arrival of teams. Transfer by bus to the Zaton Holiday Resort and check-in

12:00-15:30
15:30-18:00
18:00-21:30
20:00

Lunch

Free time

Dinner
Welcome/Briefing

Sunday, 25 September 2022

From 07:15
08:30-09:00
09:45
10.00
10:15
12:30
13:30
16:00

Breakfast according to team schedule

Transfer by buses to the Vi$njik Sports Centre / Dvorana Kregimir Cosi¢

Lining up of the teams

Opening ceremony

First part of the contest

Lunch at Visnjik Sports Centre

Second part of the contest

Closing ceremony (Announcement of the results, distribution of prices and medals,

photo and closing speeches)

17:00
From 18:00
20:00
22:00

Transfer by buses to the Zaton Holiday Resort
Dinner according to team schedule
Entertainment

Completion

Monday, 26 September 2022

From 07:15
09:00
12:00-15:30
14:00
Resort
18:00-20:00
20:00
22:00

Breakfast according to team schedule

Free time at beaches and pools at Zaton Holiday Resort

Lunch according to team schedule

Free time at beaches and pools and possibility of organized activities at Zaton Holiday

Dinner according to team schedule
Entertainment for children (including gifts exchange), feedback session for coaches
Completion

Tuesday, 27 September 2022

From 07:15
Departure

Breakfast



