

ETEC TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

Saturday, 24 September 2022

Arrival of teams. Transfer by bus to the Zaton Holiday Resort and check-in

12:00-15:30 Lunch 15:30-18:00 Free time 18:00-21:30 Dinner

20:00 Welcome/Briefing

Sunday, 25 September 2022

From 07:15	Breakfast according to team schedule	
08:30-09:00	Transfer by buses to the Višnjik Sports Centre / Dvorana Krešimir Ćosić	
09:45	Lining up of the teams	
10.00	Opening ceremony	
10:15	First part of the contest	
12:30	Lunch at Višnjik Sports Centre	
13:30	Second part of the contest	
16:00	Closing ceremony (Announcement of the results, distribution of prices and medals,	
photo and closing speeches)		
17:00	Transfer by buses to the Zaton Holiday Resort	
From 18:00	Dinner according to team schedule	
20:00	Entertainment	
22:00	Completion	

Monday, 26 September 2022

From 07:15	Breakfast according to team schedule
09:00	Free time at beaches and pools at Zaton Holiday Resort
12:00-15:30	Lunch according to team schedule
14:00	Free time at beaches and pools and possibility of organized activities at Zaton Holiday
Resort	
18:00-20:00	Dinner according to team schedule
20:00	Entertainment for children (including gifts exchange), feedback session for coaches
22:00	Completion

Tuesday, 27 September 2022

From 07:15 Breakfast

Departure